

Serial No. 99
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CRM(M) 687/2025 CrIM(1728/2025)

BASHIR AHMAD LONE

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Shuja ul Haq, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION PATTAN (POLICE / HOME)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2026

1. There is no representation on the part of respondents.
2. Mr. Jehangir Dar, learned GA, had caused his appearance in the matter on the previous date of hearing i.e., on 10.12.2025.
3. The matter shall be listed for final arguments, with liberty to the respondents to place on record their response, if required.
4. List this matter on 23.02.2026.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
02.02.2026
Sakeena-PS