

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/687/2025

BASHIR AHMAD LONE

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Musavir Mir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION PATTAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

- 1.** In apropos to the previous direction, respondent was given liberty to file response; however, the same has not been filed.
- 2.** Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG, seeks time to file the response. Two weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to do the needful.
- 3.** List again on 30.06.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shabroz